Fiber Optik Kablolar
Optical Fiber Cables

FTL1GM

1- Fiber
Fiber

2- Merkez tiip
Central loose tube

3- Dielektrik giiclendirme
2 malzemesi
Dielectric reinforcement material

4-Yirtma ipi
Ripcord

5- Siyah renkli LSOH lahf
Black LSOH sheath

Merkez Tiiplii, Zirhsiz, Tek LSOH Kilifli

Central Loose Tube, Non-Armoured, Single LSOH Sheathed

AFUMEX'

Yapi / Construction

Merkez tiip, optik fiberleri ve su gecirmez malzemeyi icererelk kablo
cekirdegini olusturur. Dielektrik dayanimi arttirmak icin, glass yarn malzeme
kablo cekirdeginin cevresine uygulanir. Glass yarn malzeme iistiine ise siyah
renlli LSOH kihf uygulanir.

Central loose tube contains optical fibers and a suitable water tightness
compound as filler. Cable core consists of central loose tube. Glass yarns are
used for reinforcing the dielectric strength and applied over the central loose
tube. Black coloured LSOH sheath is applied over the glass yarns.

Teknil Bilgiler / Technical Data

Sabit kosullardaki sicakhgi -25 °C, +70 °C
Hareketli kosullardaki sicakligi : 0 °C, +50 °C
Temp. for stationary condition -25°C,+70°C
Temp. for moving condition 0°C, +50°C

Kullamldigi Yerler / Applications

Bu merkez tiiplii, LSOH, zirhsiz fiber optik kablolar, dahili ortamlarda
kullaniimak iizere dizayn edilmistir.

This central loose tube LSOH unarmoured optical cable is designed for indoor
installation.
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Minimum isletme Maksimum Kursunsuz Diigiik Duman Halojenden Biikiilme Yaricapt (*)
Sicakhigi isletme Sicakhigi Lead Free Yogunlugu Arnndirilmig Bending Radius (*
Minimum Operating Maximum Operating Low Smoke Emission Halogen Free Min 10xD
Temperature Temperature IEC 61034-2 1EC 60754-1/2 (¥)

Kullanildigi Yerler / Applications

Boru iginde
In Conduit

(*) Gerginlik olmadan.
(¥) Without tension.
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Teknik Ozellikler / Technical Features

FTL1GM

Ro

Fiber Sayisi

Tasarim

Merkez Tiip / Dolgu

Kilif Duvar Kalinligi
(nom.)

Kablo Cap1

Net Agirlik (Yaklasik)

Kurulum Gerilimi

Number of Fibers

Design

Loose Tube / Filler

Sheath Wall Thickness
(nom.)

Cable Diameter

Net Weight
(Apprx.)

Installation Tension

#

max.

mm

mm

mm

kg/km

N

max.

16

75

Temel Ozellikler / Main Characteristics

Standart

Uygunluk*

Standard

Sanction*

IEC

Kurulumdaki En

Fazla Gerginlik

Max. Tension at
Installation

60794-1-2-E1

Al/l fiber < % 0.5,

Aa geri donebilen

Al/I fiber < % 0.5,
Aareversible

Crush

60794-1-2-E3

100 daN /100 mm
max. 5 min.

Aa geri donebilen

Aa reversible

Darbe

Impact

60794-1-2-E4

5 Nm, 3 darbe,
r=300 mm

Fiberlerde kirllma
olmamali

5Nm, 3 impacts,
r=300 mm

No fiber break

Sicaklik Cevrimi

Temperature Cycling

60794-1-F1

[-25°C..+70°C]

Aa < 0.05dB/km

Su Gegirmezlik

Water Penetration

60794-1-F5

Numune: 3 m,
Su derinligi: 1 m

24 saat sonunda

su sizintisi olmamali

Sample: 3 m,
Depth of water: 1m

No water leakage
after 24 hours

Fiber Renkleri / Fiber Colours

Fiber Sayisi
Number of

Sap No

Fibers

SM (652D ‘ oM1 ‘ om2 ‘ Oom3

16 | 60036844 | 60036903 | 60037006 | 60037087

* Single mode fiberler icin, tiim optik dlciimler 1550 nm'de yapilir
* Multi mode fiberler icin, tiim optik dlciimler 850 veya 1300 nm'de yapilir

* Aa<0.10 dB /km veya Aa < 0.10 dB (cekme ve ezme testleri MM fiberler icin yapiimayacaktir)

*Values for single-mode fibers, all optical measurements performed at 1550 nm

*Values for multi-mode fibers, all optical measurements performed at 850 nm or 1300 nm
* Aa <010 dB /km or Aa < 010 dB (tensile and crush test will not performed for MM fibers)

No 1

2

5

10

1

Kirmizi
Red

Renk
Colour

San
Yellow

Fiber Renkleri / Fiber Colours

Vi

No 13

14

15

Kirmizi
Red

Renk
Colour

San
Yellow

Kilif baslasi / Sheath marking
1m araliklar ile asagidaki sekilde / The outer sheath is marked in 1 meter intervals as follows:
< PRYSMIAN > < FTL1GM > < Fiber sayisi > < Fiber tip > < Metre baskisi>

< PRYSMIAN > < FTL1GM > < Fiber count > < Fiber type > < Meter marking>
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Menekse
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